PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abderrhamane AMGOUNE	02/13/2012
Didier BASILE	01/04/2012
Fethi BENSAID	02/13/2012
Didier BOURISSOU	02/13/2012
Eric DIDIER	12/22/2011
Stephanie GRECO	01/04/2012
Harivardhan Reddy LAKKIREDDY	01/04/2012
Serge SABLE	12/22/2011
Michel VEILLARD	01/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.)
Street Address:	3, rue Michel Ange
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

Name:	JNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III		
Street Address:	8, route de Narbonne		
City:	Toulouse Cedex 9		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	31062		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13877757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank S. DiGiglio
Signature:	/Frank S. DiGiglio/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=29922_Assignment#page1.tif source=29922_Assignment#page2.tif source=29922_Assignment#page3.tif source=29922_Assignment#page4.tif source=29922_Assignment#page5.tif source=29922_Assignment#page6.tif



Me Antoine BAILLY Certifie le présent document Conforme à l'original qui lui a été présenté

Sanofi Ref No. FR2010/075

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of 19 November 2010 for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi (Assignee), 174 avenue de France, 75013 PARIS, FRANCE, and CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.) (Assignee), 3 rue Michel Ange, 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, FRANCE and UNIVERSITE PAUL SABATIER TOULOUSE III (Assignee), 118 Route de Narbonne, 31062 TOULOUSE CEDEX 4, FRANCEand their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No.FR2010/075, and entitled

POLYMERIC CONJUGATES OF ACTIVE PRINCIPLES, THEIR PROCESS OF PREPARATION AND THEIR POLYMERIC INTERMEDIATES

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

Priority Application Filing Date: 19 November 2010 Priority Application No.: FR 1059561

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Toulouse, Fra	ence	_ on this	day of _	Feb.	13 K.	_, 201 2.
	(City, State and Nation)		-			- 1	
		•	- Marie	حـ			
	Signature:		250				
	Inventor's Name:		Abderrhamane				•
	Residential Address:	16 avenue Ma	aurice Bourges-	-Manoury			
	· ·	31200 TOUL	OUSE, FRANC	CE			

Witnessed by:

BEZIAT Ylaupe

HIRONDELLE Slephanie

		1				
Signed at	<u> </u>		on this	day of		
(Cit	y, State and Nation)	·	On tills	day of	, ·	2011.
	,					
	Signature:				-	
	Inventor's Name:	BASILE Didie	r			
	Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi,		•		
		Département B	revets.			
		174 avenue de	France.			
		75013 PARIS,			•	
	0					
(17:2			-			
Witnessed by:	•					
	——————————————————————————————————————					
		•				
Signed at Y	Car Dorna F.	_ 4 =		- ,	. •	
(City	State and Nation)	an ce	on this	day of <u>l-eb</u>	13H 2	011
(Oit)	, otate and ivalion)				1 -	
		1				
	Signature:	OX.	-			
		BENSAID Feth	1			
	Residential Address:	8 rue Hubert M				
	1 100000	31200 TOULO	MOUD	. ·		
		31200 TOOLO	Joe, FRAM	UE		
Vitnessed by:						
0	- A					
BE21AT	Vlaude		Hi	RONDELLE	Shele an	. *
9	HDeigh					<u>ur n</u>
	VOCIE			-		
			≥			
	n -			VV		
igned at $\frac{\sqrt{C}}{\sqrt{C}}$	State and Nation)	in(0_0	n this	day of Feb	13H2 20	12.
(City,	State and Nation)				7,3,00	· <u>#</u>
	**					
		A.	٠			
	75	2 min			•	
	Signature:	1	- <u> , </u>			
	nventor's Name:	BØURISSOU D	idier			
r	Residential Address:	7 bis rue de Char	las			
		31830 PLAISAN	CE DU TO	JCH, FRANCE		
		,				
itnessed by:						
inicosod by.	•					
BEZIAT	Theredoo		1.1		ollo.	
AAK:	Carried States			IRONDELLE	>1e/pho	nee
AIR	* AQ				. 1	-
166	5					
			_ <			
		THY POMMER	RY CAURO			
	· · · · · · /	NOTAIRES AS	SOCIÉS (S)	e e		
	(D'UNE SO	300123			

Signed at	ITRY	on this	Li	day of	JANUARY	, 201 2
	y, State and Nation)	on tins	·			
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address	BASILE Didier c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 174 avenue de France, 75013 PARIS, FRANCE				
	. •			C and the first state of the section		
Witnessed by:	•		_	Constitution of the same		and the second second
ERTUY ?	Didie				11	
1101		<u> </u>				
Signed at	y, State and Nation)	on this		_day of _		_, 2011.
(Cit	y, State and Nation)					
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	BENSAID Fethi				
	Residential Address:	8 rue Hubert Monloup)			
		31200 TOULOUSE, F	FRANC	Œ	•	
				•		
Witnessed by:						
						
Signed at		on this	S	_ day of _		_, 2011.
(Ch	y, State and Nation)					-
	*					
	Signature:					
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	BOURISSOU Didier 7 bis rue de Charlas 31830 PLAISANCE I	METAL	IICH EDA	NCE	
		21920 LEVISANCE I			HICL	
		31030 FLAISANCE I	JU 1Q.	·	LICE	
Witnessed by:		31830 FLAISANCE I	<i>7</i> 0 10	·	IVCE	



Signed at Vily/s) Seine (City, State and Nation)	10
Signed at VI 312 / Dear	on this <u>22</u> day of <u>Devember</u> , 2011.
(City, State and Nation)	
	1 id
Signature:	
Inventor's Name:	DIDIER Eric
Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi,
	Département Brevets,
	174 avenue de France,
	75013 PARIS, FRANCE
Witnessed by:	
M. LAMPILAS	Boutet &
	120
Signed at Vitau - SUE - S	Old on this Old day of Toblican 2019
Signed at 1/124 - Sue - S (City, State and Nation)	on this 04 day of Jahuary, 2012
(City, State and Nation)	
•	C.
Signature:	
Inventor's Name:	GRECO Stéphanie
Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi,
Residential Address.	Département Brevets,
	174 avenue de France,
	75013 PARIS, FRANCE
	75015 TAIGS, TRAINCE
Witnessed by:	
Withoused by:	
	Mostafa NAKACH
	3
Signed at Vitry Sur-Scine	on this Oy day of Tanuary, 2012
(City, State and Nation)	
(11,7,1	110
	1 d. sui)
Signature:	Muse
Inventor's Name:	LAKKIREDDY Harivardhan Reddy
Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi,
	Département Brevets,
•	174 avenue de France,
	75013 PARIS, FRANCE
	,
	1 11
Witnessed by:	Λ /// λ
240	1 Alto
15AZIL Dolun	! ////>
	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
	CROMMERY CAL
	AULY POMMERY CAURO
	NOTAIRES ASSOCIÉS O
	and the second s

Signed at	/thy/Sain	e on this <u>/</u>	2th day of _	de Cember, 2011.
, (Cit	y, State and Nation) Signature:			
	Inventor's Name Residential Address:	SABLE Strge c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 174 avenue de France,		
		75013 PARIS, FRANCE		
Witnessed by:	Glance (amoic _	Splie	Gulferet Julie
Signed at		on this	day of	, 2011.
	y, State and Nation)	on and	aa, or	, 2011.
	•			
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	VEILLARD Michel c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets,		
	:	174 avenue de France, 75013 PARIS, FRANCE	•	
Witnessed by:				
				·



REEL: 030152 FRAME: 0197

Cione d -	•		1 0	
Signed at(C	ity, State and Nation)	on this	day of	, 2011.
	Signature:			
	Inventor's Name:	SABLE Serge		
	Residential Address:	,		
		Département Brevets, 174 avenue de France,		
		75013 PARIS, FRANCE		
		•.		
Witnessed by:				-
,			- 10	
	11-6	() 4	26th Janu	ary 2012
Signed at	VIII	on this	day of	
(C	ity, State and Nation)	•		
•		> 3	MEILLARD	V MOPO
	Signature:	Stern	VILLARIA	Timel
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	VEILLARD\Michel c/o Sanofi,	•	1
	Residential Address.	Département Brevets,		
		174 avenue de France,		
	•	75013 PARIS, FRANCE		•
	94. 			
Witnessed by:	•			,
	·		7	
2				
	•			
) -	01			•
KORT	his Paln	nce	WILS P	erre
	· A		,	
			AAA	
	LAMO	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -		
1				
C		The state of the s	The state of the s	
	Je sous	ssigné Me Jérôme C	AURO	
	Not	aire à Paris, certifie matér	iellement	14 - 0 C
•	Basilo	Elvidiu, BENSAIN FO	unant AMEROUNE,	MOJEK ENIE
	VEILERY	phosee surle present don	by how could be	DibiER Enie lier, SIBIE Serge Jus GRECO Stephalie
ALLY POMM	- Cett	te certification ne comport	e aucus	S - seprendi
NOTAIRES A	900	ification de l'exactitude de	s this et	0 10
Tue La Boé		nentionnés dans le présent	doce	As)
3 200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<i>ši </i>
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		1